## **GENESEE TRANSPORTATION COUNCIL**

## **MEMORANDUM**

**TO:** Genesee Transportation Council Members & Alternates

FROM: James Stack, Executive Director

**DATE:** December 7, 2023

**SUBJECT:** Accepting reports as evidence of completion of UPWP Tasks / Proposed

Resolutions 23-28 through 23-32

The following items are provided for your consideration:

- Proposed Resolution 23-28 (Accepting the Monroe County Land Use Monitoring Report as evidence of completion of UPWP Task 4210) and the Executive Summary of the project.
- 2. Proposed Resolution 23-29 (Accepting the Genesee/Finger Lakes Regional Land Use Monitoring Report as evidence of completion of UPWP Task 4220) and the Executive Summary of the project.
- **Proposed Resolution 23-30** (Accepting the *Arcade Multi-Use Trail Feasibility Study* as evidence of completion of UPWP Task 6550) and the **Executive Summary** of the project.
- **4.** Proposed Resolution 23-31 (Accepting the Monroe County Comprehensive Active Transportation Plan as evidence of completion of UPWP Task 8768) and the Executive Summary of the project.
- **Proposed Resolution 23-32** (Accepting the *City of Rochester Active Transportation Plan* as evidence of completion of UPWP Task 8769) and the **Executive Summary** of the project.

## Recommended Action:

Approve proposed Resolutions 23-28 through 23-32